R O T H  P U M P C O M P A N YR O T H  P U M P C O M P A N Y
BULLETIN 1H99
Why Roth Transfer Stations?
Roth Pump Company offers a variety of transfer
stations for improving the operation and efficiency
of heating systems. In most heating systems,
condensate, and sometimes steam, is trapped out
of heaters, kettles, hot presses, molds, absorbers,

Receiver Capacity: to 320 Gallons (1211 Liters)
Use: 250˚F (121˚C) Underground Station (page 14)
How to Order
1. Knowing temperature, condensate rate, pump
rate, and receiver capacity use the selection table
(below) to determine the transfer station for
your application.
2. Determine simplex or duplex operation.
3. Determine if steel or cast iron receiver is
required.
4. Identify voltage and phase.
5. Select optional equipment:
Control panel (Standard or U.L.)
Electrical options
Motor enclosure
Thermometers
Pressure gauges
Certified drawings
6. Call Roth (1-888-444-ROTH) or your local Roth
Representative for price and delivery information.
3
4 - R O T H  •  1 - 8 8 8 - 4 4 4 - R O T H
Roth Standard Transfer Stations are the most
popular and meet most water applications. These
units will deliver hot water at temperatures up to
200˚F (93˚C) and will not vapor bind at 210˚F
(98˚C). Receiver capacities to 50 gallons
(189 liters) can be supplied on these units.
8 GALLON (30 LITER) CAST IRON RECEIVER
Minimum Gallons (L) per Cycle: 1.5 (5.7)
15 GALLON (57 LITER) CAST IRON RECEIVER
Minimum Gallons (L) per Cycle: 3 (11.4)
23, 35 AND 50 GALLON (87, 132 AND 189 LITER) RECEIVERS
Motor HP inches cm
1/4 and 1/3 26 66
1/2, 1 and 1-1/2 27 69
3/4 28 71
2 31 78
B MAX. FOR 8 AND 15 GALLON
(30 AND 57 LITER) RECEIVERS
Motor HP inches cm
1/4 and 1/3 30 76
1/2, 1 and 1-1/2 31 79
3/4 32 81
2 35 89
B MAX. FOR 23, 35 AND 50 GALLON
(87, 132 AND 189 LITER) RECEIVERS
Receiver
Capacity
Gallons (L) A C D E F H J K M N P T
23 (87) 22-1/8 24 5-5/8 6-3/8 13-5/8 12 13 6-1/2 1-1/8 7 11-1/2 14-3/4
(56) (61) (14.3) (16.2) (35) (30) (33) (16.5) (3.8) (17.8) (29.2) (37)
35 (132) 27-1/4 29 5-5/8 6-7/8 14-7/8 14-1/2 13 6-1/2 1-1/8 7 11-1/2 14-3/4
(69) (74) (14.3) (17.5) (38) (37) (33) (16.5) (3.8) (17.8) (29.2) (37)
50 (189) 31-3/4 33-1/2 5-5/8 7-7/8 17-5/8 16-3/4 13 6-1/2 1-1/8 7 11-1/2 14-3/4
(81) (85) (14.3) (20) (45) (43) (33) (16.5) (3.8) (17.8) (29.2) (37)
DIMENSIONS FOR 23, 35 AND 50 GALLON (87, 132, 189 L) CAST IRON RECEIVERS
inches (cm)
4
Preliminary Outline Drawings
(Foundation data, not to be used for piping unless certified.)
NOTE: All receivers must be vented to atmosphere,
not a pressure vessel.
*See Selection Table
1 - 8 8 8 - 4 4 4 - R O T H  •  1 - 8 8 8 - 4 4
Standard Transfer Stations
Pump